FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

1

03-27-2000



IEET

U.S. Department of Cu Patent and Trademark C. Attorney Docket No.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Please record the attached original dc			101	101298507		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS		
1.	Name	of conveying party(ies):			2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving par	ty(ies): v
	Frampl	on E. ELLIS, III			Name:		Research, Inc. (former	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No					Internal	Address:	Warring to the Wild Warring to the later of	
Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 2895 Abingdon Street, Suite B2			
					City:	Arlington		
⊠		Assignment	Mer	ger	State:	Virginia	Zip Code:	22206-1331
		Security Agreement	Cha	ange of Name	<b></b>	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0		Other				` '	Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date:					□ Yes ⊠			
4.		ation number(s) or patent r ition: <u>March 9, 2000</u>	number(s): If this	document is be	eing filed to	ogether with a	new application, the e	execution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s):			
	Continuation of U.S. Application Serial No. 08/477,640							
			Additional	numbers attac	hed? □ Ye	es ⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved:     1			
Name:	Roland G. McAndrews, Jr., Esq.				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
Internal	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.							
03/17/2000 PSTANBAC 00000001 09322174 Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W. 40.00 90 City: Washington					8.	Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC Zip:	20005-33	15	1			
9.	To the	nent and signature.  best of my knowledge and document.			on is true a	and correct an	nd any attached copy is	a true copy of the
			<i></i>	Tan A N	25/	<b>-</b>	March 9, 200	00
		Roland G. McAndrews,	Jr.	Sign	ature		Date	<del></del>
1		Total number	r of pages includi	ing cover sheet	attachm	ents and docu	ıments: 4	

Jec. 13, 1995

Anatomic Research, Inc.

Resolution to Accept Contribution of Patents for which Applications have been made:

WHEREAS, the Corporation, Anatomic Research, Inc., has the opportunity to obtain and accept, as a contribution from Mr. Frampton Ellis, III, the following patent applications, the patents, and the designs for which patent applications have been filed, would become assets of the Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, it is not anticipated that the Corporation will need additional funds for use to purchase the aforementioned patents and designs for which patent applications have been filed; be it

RESOLVED that, the officers of Anatomic Research, Inc., are hereby authorized to accept, in the name of the Corporation, the following patents and patent applications, including associated Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and foreign national applications based on the following applications:

- 1. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/462,531 filed June 5, 1995.
- 2. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/472,979 filed June 7, 1995.
- 3. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,212 filed June 7, 1995.
- 4. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,232 filed June 7, 1995.
- 5. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,974 filed June 7, 1995.
- 6. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,640 filed June 7, 1995.
- 7. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,788 filed June 7, 1995.
- 3. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,954 filed June 7, 1995.
- 9. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,775 filed June 7, 1995.
- 10. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,776 filed June 7, 1995.
- 11. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,779 filed June 7, 1995.
- 12. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/481,086 filed June 7, 1995.
- 13. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/482,838 filed June 7, 1995.

Ī

14. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/494,527 - filed June 26, 1995.

## Associated Foreign Applications:

EPO Patent Application No. 93 919 919,6

Japanese Patent Application No. 06-505,595

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, the following Officer, the President, is authorized to accept, on behalf of, and in the name of, Anatomic Research, Inc., the Corporation, all right, title and interest in or to the aforementioned patents and patent applications.

Resolution Approved:

The above being shareholders in Anatomic Research, Inc.



## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

June 24, 1994

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

ANATOMIC RESEARCH, INC. (FORMERLY ELLIS & ASSOCIATES, INC., FRAMPTON )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 24, 1994 at 10:58 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву /

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20436 94-06-23-0048

**RECORDED: 03/09/2000**